



Bid Tabulation

City of Delphos
 Skinner St. Water Main Replacement
 May 11, 2022

All Purpose Contracting Inc.
 Delphos, OH

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC
 Findlay, OH

Fenson Contracting LLC
 Fort Jennings, OH

Brenneman Excavating Inc.
 Elida, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$19,367.23	\$19,367.23	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	202	WATER METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED	EACH	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$132.49	\$1,457.39	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$353.00	\$3,883.00
3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$132.49	\$264.98	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
4	202	CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	S.F.	207	\$5.00	\$1,035.00	\$2.00	\$414.00	\$1.37	\$283.59	\$1.00	\$207.00	\$4.00	\$828.00
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	5	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$3.96	\$19.80	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$141.50	\$283.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	400	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$33.23	\$13,292.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.36	\$16,144.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	65	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$6.07	\$394.55	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$4.59	\$298.35
9	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22, (449)	C.Y.	45	\$375.00	\$16,875.00	\$375.00	\$16,875.00	\$322.15	\$14,496.75	\$290.00	\$13,050.00	\$391.80	\$17,631.00
10	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	75	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$325.00	\$24,375.00	\$240.36	\$18,027.00	\$290.00	\$21,750.00	\$330.60	\$24,795.00
11	608	CONCRETE WALK REPLACEMENT	S.F.	207	\$18.00	\$3,726.00	\$10.00	\$2,070.00	\$9.55	\$1,976.85	\$10.00	\$2,070.00	\$14.08	\$2,914.56
12	609	CURB REPLACEMENT, IN-KIND	FT.	5	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$16.69	\$83.45	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.40	\$302.00
13	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	105	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$6.29	\$660.45	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.10	\$2,635.50
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$13.95	\$1,395.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.71	\$3,071.00
15	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.29	\$2,229.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$38.62	\$3,862.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, SANITARY REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$21.74	\$2,174.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.10	\$2,510.00
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, SANITARY REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$38.84	\$3,884.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.71	\$3,071.00
18	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, IN-KIND	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,212.79	\$2,425.58	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,220.00	\$4,440.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$556.62	\$556.62	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,449.13	\$2,449.13	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	638	1" DR9 PC200 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN, PUBLIC	FT.	610	\$60.00	\$36,600.00	\$44.00	\$26,840.00	\$44.97	\$27,431.70	\$70.00	\$42,700.00	\$20.66	\$12,602.60
22	638	1" DR9 PC200 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN, PRIVATE	FT.	1009	\$60.00	\$60,540.00	\$20.00	\$20,180.00	\$18.33	\$18,494.97	\$20.00	\$20,180.00	\$20.66	\$20,845.94
23	638	2" DR9 PC200 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$184.07	\$2,208.84	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$506.00	\$6,072.00
24	638	6" AWWA C-900 PC 235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1856	\$115.00	\$213,440.00	\$60.00	\$111,360.00	\$65.84	\$122,199.04	\$75.00	\$139,200.00	\$75.66	\$140,424.96
25	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	21	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$950.00	\$19,950.00	\$1,384.04	\$29,064.84	\$875.00	\$18,375.00	\$1,892.30	\$39,738.30
26	638	1.5" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$342.39	\$342.39	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,645.15	\$1,645.15
27	638	6" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,578.95	\$11,157.90	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,508.00	\$13,016.00
28	638	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,249.93	\$5,249.93	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$7,557.76	\$7,557.76
29	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,452.39	\$12,261.95	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,462.76	\$7,313.80
30	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,324.39	\$8,324.39	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,406.00	\$7,406.00
31	638	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$530.34	\$530.34	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4700	\$6.00	\$28,200.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$3.35	\$15,745.00	\$3.00	\$14,100.00	\$5.05	\$23,735.00
TOTAL						\$564,506.00		\$314,089.00		\$338,731.66		\$368,232.00		\$402,752.92